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* CITY OF ANIMAL CARE 
I SERVICES SAN ANTONI-

- TEXAS­

* 

ASILOMAR REPORTS 
01/01/2025 To 01/31/2025 

Dogs Cats Total 

Live Release Rate-All Animals (I+J+K+L)/P:  87.7%  91.5%  88.5% 

Live Release Rate-Placeable (I+J+K+L)/(N-(M3+M4)):  90.5%  97.5%  91.9% 

The 'Live Release Rate-All Animals' calculates regardless of age, condition, or behavior utilizing the Asilomar Accord standards. 

The 'Live Release Rate-Placeable' calculates without pets euthanized due to medical or behavioral reasons for a true "No Kill" status comparison. 

This report is internal to ACS only and should not be used to compare with other agencies Live Release rates. 

Intake Report 

Dogs Cats Total

A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 978 181  1,159

B FIELD

Stray

Owner Surrender

Quarantine 

Confiscate

 1,426

 1,191

 73

110

 52

 226 

186 

2 

32 

6 

1,652

 1,377

 75

 142

 58

C OVER-THE-COUNTER (OTC)

Stray

Owner Surrender

Quarantine

Confiscate

Stray Diversion

Owner Surrender Diversion

Owners Requesting Euthanasia

 505

 118

 19

 58

 0

 76

 180

 54

 229 

175 

3 

8 

0 

1 

34 

8

 734

 293

 22

 66

 0

 77

 214

 62

D TOTAL INTAKE (B+C) 1,931 455  2,386 

E OTHER INTAKE

Return from Foster Care

Adoption & Rescue Returns

Diversion - Public Posting Only

Misc Intake (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.)

 151

 74

 14

 0

 63

 34 

29 

1 

0 

4

 185

 103

 15

 0

 67

F ADJUSTED INTAKE (D+E) 2,082  489 2,571
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* CITY OF ANIMAL CARE 
I SERVICES SAN ANTONI-

- TEXAS­

* 

ASILOMAR REPORTS 
01/01/2025 To 01/31/2025 

Outcome Report 

Dogs Cats Total 

I ADOPTIONS

Onsite Adoptions

Offsite/Cat Center Adoptions

Foster/Diversion Adoptions

 318

 275

 3

 40

 121 

101 

0 

20 

439

 376

 3

 60

J RESCUE  628  203 831

K RETURN TO OWNER (RTO)

Field

Over the Counter

Diversion

Medical Diversion

Behavioral Diversion

 639

 322

 178

 135

 0

 4

 76 

25 

10 

41 

0 

0 

715

 347

 188

 176

 0

 4

L TRAP/NEUTER/RETURN (TNR)

Field

Over The Counter

 0

 0

 0

 32 

28 

4 

32

 28

 4

M EUTHANASIA

Capacity - Healthy

Capacity - Manageable, Rehabilitatable, Untreatable

Medical

Behavioral

 238

 90

 76

 14

 58

 42 

0 

 11 

30 

1 

280

 90

 87

 44

 59

N TOTAL OUTCOMED (I+J+K+L+M) 1,823 474  2,297

O Owner Requested Euthanasia (Untreatable/Unhealthy only) -16 -2 -18 

P ADJUSTED OUTCOME (N+O) 1,807  472 2,279

T OTHER OUTCOMES

Placed into Foster Care

Died in Shelter Care

Lost & Stolen in Care

Diversion - Public Posting Only

Misc Outcomes (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.)

 220

 142

 21

 3

 1

 53

 54 

7 

41 

1 

0 

5 

274

 149

 62

 4

 1

 58

S ENDING SHELTER COUNT (A+F)-(N+T) 1,017  142  1,159 
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