

## **ASILOMAR REPORTS**

01/01/2025 To 01/31/2025

	Dogs	Cats	Total
Live Release Rate-All Animals (I+J+K+L)/P:	87.7%	91.5%	88.5%
Live Release Rate-Placeable (I+J+K+L)/(N-(M3+M4)):	90.5%	97.5%	91.9%

The 'Live Release Rate-All Animals' calculates regardless of age, condition, or behavior utilizing the Asilomar Accord standards.

The 'Live Release Rate-Placeable' calculates without pets euthanized due to medical or behavioral reasons for a true "No Kill" status comparison.

This report is internal to ACS only and should not be used to compare with other agencies Live Release rates.

## **Intake Report**

	Dogs	Cats	Total
BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT	978	181	1,159
FIELD	1,426	226	1,652
Stray	1,191	186	1,377
Owner Surrender	73	2	75
Quarantine	110	32	142
Confiscate	52	6	58
OVER-THE-COUNTER (OTC)	505	229	734
Stray	118	175	293
Owner Surrender	19	3	22
Quarantine	58	8	66
Confiscate	0	0	0
Stray Diversion	76	1	77
Owner Surrender Diversion	180	34	214
Owners Requesting Euthanasia	54	8	62
TOTAL INTAKE (B+C)	1,931	455	2,386
OTHER INTAKE	151	34	185
Return from Foster Care	74	29	103
		1	15
·	0	0	0
Misc Intake (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.)	63	4	67
ADJUSTED INTAKE (D+E)	2,082	489	2,571
	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT  FIELD  Stray Owner Surrender Quarantine Confiscate  OVER-THE-COUNTER (OTC) Stray Owner Surrender Quarantine Confiscate Stray Diversion Owner Surrender Owner Su	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT   978	Dogs   Cats

Run Date: 2/6/2025 Page 1 of 2



## **ASILOMAR REPORTS**

01/01/2025 To 01/31/2025

## **Outcome Report**

		_		
		Dogs	Cats	Total
I	ADOPTIONS	318	121	439
	Onsite Adoptions	275	101	376
	Offsite/Cat Center Adoptions	3	0	3
	Foster/Diversion Adoptions	40	20	60
J	RESCUE	628	203	831
K	RETURN TO OWNER (RTO)	639	76	715
	Field	322	25	347
	Over the Counter	178	10	188
	Diversion	135	41	176
	Medical Diversion	0	0	0
	Behavioral Diversion	4	0	4
L	TRAP/NEUTER/RETURN (TNR)	0	32	32
	Field	0	28	28
	Over The Counter	0	4	4
M	EUTHANASIA	238	42	280
	Capacity - Healthy	90	0	90
	Capacity - Manageable, Rehabilitatable, Untreatable	76	11	87
	Medical	14	30	44
	Behavioral	58	1	59
N	TOTAL OUTCOMED (I+J+K+L+M)	1,823	474	2,297
0	Owner Requested Euthanasia (Untreatable/Unhealthy only)	-16	-2	-18
Р	ADJUSTED OUTCOME (N+O)	1,807	472	2,279
Т	OTHER OUTCOMES	220	54	274
	Placed into Foster Care	142	7	149
	Died in Shelter Care	21	41	62
	Lost & Stolen in Care	3	1	4
	Diversion - Public Posting Only	1	0	1
	Misc Outcomes (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.)	53	5	58
S	<b>ENDING SHELTER COUNT (A+F)-(N+T)</b>	1,017	142	1,159

Run Date: 2/6/2025 Page 2 of 2